## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

CONMT.PET.(C) No.444/2020 in SLP(Crl.) No.10686/2018

T.S.K. ASHWIN KUMAR

ITEM NO.10

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

TUBATI SRIVALLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date: 28-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv. Ms. G.Usha Sri, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Tulashi Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR