SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 17301/2020 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2020 in IA No. 1/2020 18-05-2020 in IA No. 1/2020 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

T.S.K ASHWIN KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TUBATI SRIVALLI & ANR. Respondent(s) No.79650/2020-CONDONATION 0F DELAY FILING and IN IΑ No.79643/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79658/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.79653/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 31-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate,

Mr.Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR Ms.Shiwani Tushir, Advocate Ms.G.Usha Sri, advocate

Mr. Vishnu Tulashi Menon, Advocate

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 444 of 2020.

(MADHU BALA) AR-CUM-PS (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR