SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 444/2020 in SLP(Crl) No. 10686/2018

T.S.K. ASHWIN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TUBATI SRIVALLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 17301/2020 (II)

FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT (EXEMPTION FROM FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 79650/2020 79643/2020 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 79653/2020 **FOR** EXEMPTION FROM FILING **AFFIDAVIT** ON IΑ 79658/2020 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 80152/2020)

Date: 29-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.H Marlapalle, Senior Advocate,

Mr.Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions(s), if any, be filed by Monday i.e.

2nd November, 2020.

(MADHU BALA) AR-CUM-PS (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR